

Exh. 17
Order
Seen

Before The Honble Junior Division, & J.M.F.C
Kalmeshwar

R.C.S. NO: 133/2025

Premdas Shevade

Vs

Chhaganlal Shevade

PURVIS

That the Counsel for plaintiff most humbly filling
this purvis as under -

That the Honble Court has passed order
on 06/03/2025 by allowing paper publication.
Therefore the plaintiff published public notice
in punyaNagari newspaper on dated 05/04/2
2025. Hence, the plaintiff filed paper to this
Honble Court.

Hence this purvis.

Kalmeshwar
Dated: 17/04/2025


C.F. Plaintiff