

Exh.1

BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE,
JUNIOR DIVISION, KALMESHWAR

Regular Civil Suit No. /2025

- PLAINTIFFS:** 1) Premdas Sevakdas Shevade,
Aged about 72 years, Occ.
R/o Ward No.5, Amravati Road,
Near Zilla Parishad Vidyalaya,
Gondkhairi, Nagpur,
- 2) Sumer Sevakdas Shevade,
Aged about 64 years, Occ.
R/o 403 A, Shrinagar, Empress
Mill Colony, Nagpur-440015
Mobile No.9403209754

-VERSUS-

- DEFENDANTS:** 1) Chhaganlal Pancham Shevade,
Aged : Major, Occ. Agriculturist,
R/o Dabha, Amravati Road,
Nagpur.

Order
Issue summons to defendants

NOTARIAL REG.

ENTRY NO. 1079

DATE 22/12/2025

