

Gr No (32)

**BEFORE THE HON'BLE CIVIL JUDGE, JUNIOR
DIVISION, KALMESHWAR, NAGPUR.**

R.C.S.NO. 133 /2025.

F.F. ¹²06/02/2026

Premdas S. Shevade

V/s.

Chhaganlal P Shevade & Others

**COMPOSITE REPLY AND WRITTEN STATEMENT OF
THE DEFENDANTS No. 2, 4 to 13**

The Defendants No. 2, 4 to 13, most respectfully begs
to submit their written statement as under;

Prior to submit the written statement, the defendants
are brought in the knowledge of some facts, which is useful to
adjudicate the present suit in proper manner as under;

A. That, the suit property mentioned in the plaint
originally belongs to the Jhadba Shevale and the Geneological
tree of the Shevale family is as under;

GEONOLOGICAL TREE OF THE FAMILY

Jhadba Shevale

- | | | |
|----------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 1. Pancham
Son | 2. Sevakdas
Son | 3. Bhagabai C. Mankar
Daughter |
| 1a. Chaganlal | 2a. Anusaya | 3a. Bhagwat |
| 1b. Vimal Telang
(Died) | 2b. Milind | 3b. Muralidhar |
| Ajay Telang | 2c. Premdas | 3c. Dnyaneshwar |
| | 2d. Sumer | 3d. Padmavati |
| | 2e. Sanjay | 3e. Sarswati |
| | | 3f. Shalu |
| | | 3g. Jaya |
| | | 3h. Panchshila |