

22



Exh. 13

Before The Hon'ble Court of
Civil Judge Jr. Dr. Kalmeshwar
RC 133/2025 Prondas
vs
Chaganlal

An Application For issuing
notice to defendant NO 1 & 3
through RPA/speed post -

The counsel for plaintiff most
humbly submits that
1. In this matter, Adv. Gaitwad
has filed written statement
on behalf of defendant-
No. 2, 4 to 13. The bailiff
has not submitted the
report about the defense
No 1 and 3 only.

Order

perused the application and record
it appears that notice issued by the
court till today report not kept on
the record. Therefore, Considering the reason
and avoid delay this application should be allowed
Hence application is allowed.

Hence this application
Prayer: It is humbly prayed
that this Hon'ble Court may
kindly issue notice through
RPA/speed post to def. No 1
& 3, in the interest of justice
for peace

Dr. Kalmeshwar
Dt: 17/2/2026