

**BEFORE THE HON'BLE CIVIL JUDGE, JUNIOR
DIVISION, KALMESHWAR, NAGPUR.**

R.C.S.NO. 133 /2025.

F.F. 06/03/2026

Premdas S. Shevade

V/s.

Chhaganlal P Shevade & Others

**APPLICATION UNDER ORDER XII RULE 6 OF THE
CIVIL PROCEDURE CODE FOR PASS JUDGMENT ON
ADMISSION.**

The Defendants No. 2, 4 to 13, most respectfully begs to submit as under;

1. That, the plaintiffs has filed present suit for partition and Separate possession against the defendants. That, the defendants no. 2,4 to 13, has filed their Written Statement and admitted that the plaintiffs are having $\frac{1}{5}$ share out of the $\frac{1}{3}$ share of Shri. Sevakdas Shevale. That, the defendants are ready to separate the same.

2. That, the defendants are admitted that, the plaintiffs are having $\frac{1}{5}$ share out of the $\frac{1}{3}$ share of suit property which came to be 0.17 H.R each to the plaintiffs no. 1 and 2, total admeasuring 0.34 H.R. That, the plaintiffs are in possession of 0.34 H.R. land and they are cultivating the same.

Order
Put up for hearing